Ste. Genevieve County Health Department

(573) 883-7411 Fax (573) 883-5857

PO Box 49 ● 115 Basler Dr. Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670

June 13, 2023

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

The Ste Genevieve County Health Department is requesting statements of qualifications for engineering and architectural design and inspection services for a renovation of existing office/clinic space at 115 Basler Drive, Ste Genevieve, MO 63670. Required Engineering and Architectural services may include surveys, site design, mechanical., electrical and plumbing design, structural engineering, building design, building code review, preparation of specifications and bid packages, contract preparation and award recommendations and construction management and inspection.

The Ste Genevieve County Health Department will select firms based on the following criteria:

- The specialized experience and technical competence of the firm with respect to the type of services required,
- The capacity and capability of the firm to perform the work in question including specialized services, within the time limitations fixed for the completion of the project.
- The past record of performances of the firm with respect to such factors as control of costs, quality of work and ability to meet schedules.
- The firm's proximity to and familiarity with the area in which the project is located.

The Ste Genevieve County Health Department Board of Trustees reserves the right to refuse any and all proposals.

Statement of qualifications from interested engineering/architectural firms with experience in providing required professional services will be received until 4:00 pm July 21, 2023 at the location below. Interested firms may contact the Administrator directly at 573-883-7411 for more information.

Ste Genevieve County Health Department Jennifer Mueller, Administrator 115 Basler Drive POB 49 Ste Genevieve, MO 63670

OR via email: Jennifer.Mueller@lpha.mo.gov

All costs associated with a proposer's response to this request shall be borne by the proposer.